

2018 Employer Recognition Awards

The Boston Society of Civil Engineers Section of the American Society of Civil Engineers Awards Committee invites you to nominate an organization to receive the Small Employer Recognition Award or the Large Employer Recognition Award. Please see the following awards description and page 2 of this form for nomination instructions. To be eligible to receive this award your award nomination must be received by the BSCES Awards Committee no later than Monday, March 15, 2018.

As a means of fostering participation in Society activities, the Boston Society of Civil Engineers Section/ASCE established an award to recognize those employers who encourage their engineers to actively participate in ASCE and BSCES. Special recognition will go to those organizations who exhibit exemplary support as evidenced by:

- Providing a model for involvement through organization-wide participation in local, regional, and national ASCE and BSCES activities.
- Allowing engineers time off to attend ASCE and BSCES meetings and seminars.
- Being sponsors of ASCE and BSCES meetings/ seminars or being sponsors of the BSCES newsletter.
- Supporting and encouraging technical and professional growth.
- Encouraging engineers to prepare articles for publication in the BSCES Newsletter or ASCE and BSCES professional and technical journals.
- Assisting in the payment of ASCE and BSCES dues.

Members who want their organization to be considered for recognition should fill out the attached nomination form which describes their organization's level of support to ASCE and BSCES. The Awards Committee will review the nominations and select an exemplary small employer and a large employer in the Section. Organizations with less than 50 employees are eligible for the Small Employer Award. Awards will be presented at the 170th BSCES Annual Awards Dinner. Successful recipients will be considered for endorsement as potential (future) applicants for the ASCE Employer Recognition Award. No organization will be eligible to receive the award in consecutive years.

Nie er er C 🗆 er elle er er		
Name of Employer:		



2018 Employer Recognition Awards

Complete and return this nomination form and attachment to the BSCES Awards Committee no later than Monday, March 15, 2018 to be eligible for the award.

Nominato	r/Title:	
Address:		
Telephone	e:	Email:
Signature	:	Date:
Employer:		
Contact P	erson:	
Title:		
Office Add	dress:	Website:
Telephone	Đ:	Email:
lease ans	wer the following questions:	
	How many employees do you have?	
	How many are civil engineers?	
	How many civil engineers are members of ASCE? BSCES?	
	How many times in the last year have you provided sponsorship of BSCES meetings/seminars or sponsorship of the BSCES Newsletter?	
	Please attach a list of ASCE and BSCES Members in your organization.	
or those e	ngineers who are ASCE and BSCES Members, please answer the following questions:	
	What percentage of ASCE and BSCES dues are paid by the employer?	
	Does the employer pay for subscriptions to ASCE and BSCES technical or professional journals?	
	On average, how many Technical/Professional seminars (one day or longer) does each of your engineers attend annually?	1
	Does the employer allow time for members to attend ASCE and BSCES activities?	
	How many technical/professional articles were published by your engineers within the last two years?	
low many	of your engineers are active on an:	
	BSCES Board of Government	
	BSCES Technical Group or Committee	
	ASCE Regional (District) Council	
	ASCE National Committee	

Please attach a brief (no more than one page) description of any specific activities or policies which demonstrate your employer's support for involvement in ASCE and BSCES.

Please complete and return this form and the additional page no later than Monday, March 15, 2018, via email, fax, or mail to bscesreg@engineers.org, 617/227-6783, or BSCES Awards Committee, Boston Society of Civil Engineers Section/ASCE, The Engineering Center, One Walnut Street, Boston, MA 02108-3616, respectively. For questions contact BSCES Awards Committee Chair Charlie Roberts at 508/966-9092 or vice.President2@BSCES.org.